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                                   I            I   WINTER   I  PERCENT   I    EFT     I    EFT     I  PERCENT   I   PERCENT
                                   I  CURRENT   I    1994    I CHANGE IN  I   WINTER   I   WINTER   I CHANGE IN  I  FULL-TIME
         INSTITUTION               I ENROLLMENT I ENROLLMENT I ENROLLMENT I    1995    I    1994    I    EFT     I  ENROLLMENT
                                   I    (01)    I    (02)    I    (03)    I    (04)    I    (05)    I    (06)    I    (07)
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY          12,202       12,041        1.3         11,819       11,789        .3          88.2
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY                 23,551       23,431         .5         16,602       16,336       1.6          48.9
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA                2,477        2,452        1.0          3,410        3,402        .2          92.4
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA                    28,297       27,517        2.8         26,018       25,274       2.9          85.0

  U N I V E R S I T I E S                66,527       65,441        1.7         57,849       56,801       1.8          73.1

GEORGIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY              13,491       13,370         .9         12,346       12,305        .3          83.6
VALDOSTA STATE UNIVERSITY                 8,857        8,409        5.3          7,783        7,336       6.1          76.7
 
  R E G I O N A L   U N I V .            22,348       21,779        2.6         20,129       19,641       2.5          80.9

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE                      3,035        3,276       -7.4          2,690        2,831      -5.0          78.6
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE*                  4,913        4,880         .7          3,800        3,763       1.0          56.4
AUGUSTA COLLEGE                           5,527        5,575        -.9          4,196        4,211       -.4          57.5
CLAYTON STATE COLLEGE                     4,680        4,434        5.5          3,169        2,835      11.8          36.6
COLUMBUS COLLEGE                          5,293        5,202        1.7          4,141        4,105        .9          57.5
FT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE                   2,862        2,742        4.4          2,697        2,608       3.4          85.5
GEORGIA COLLEGE                           5,498        5,427        1.3          4,463        4,426        .8          66.3
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE              2,547        2,567        -.8          2,064        2,085      -1.0          68.4
KENNESAW STATE COLLEGE                   11,464       11,540        -.7          8,221        8,162        .7          50.1
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE                     2,882        2,849        1.2          2,600        2,628      -1.1          73.8
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE*                   3,222        3,150        2.3          3,181        3,145       1.1          87.3
SOUTHERN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY            3,725        3,692         .9          2,774        2,810      -1.3          56.5
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE                      8,032        7,810        2.8          6,314        6,069       4.0          66.3

  S E N I O R   C O L L .                63,680       63,144         .8         50,310       49,678       1.3          61.3

ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGR. COLLEGE              2,379        2,454       -3.1          2,007        2,074      -3.2          68.5
ATLANTA METRO. COLLEGE                    1,740        1,712        1.6          1,250        1,248        .2          48.9
BAINBRIDGE COLLEGE                        1,085        1,050        3.3            763          746       2.3          45.9
BRUNSWICK COLLEGE                         1,920        1,960       -2.0          1,305        1,352      -3.5          41.6
DALTON COLLEGE                            2,844        2,766        2.8          1,972        1,959        .7          43.1
DARTON COLLEGE                            2,505        2,533       -1.1          1,785        1,800       -.8          45.5
DEKALB COLLEGE                           15,521       15,708       -1.2         10,234       10,335      -1.0          34.6
EAST GEORGIA COLLEGE                        917          907        1.1            601          612      -1.8          41.2
FLOYD COLLEGE                             2,819        2,870       -1.8          1,891        1,936      -2.3          43.0
GAINESVILLE COLLEGE                       2,684        2,635        1.9          2,003        1,984       1.0          57.7
GORDON COLLEGE                            2,009        2,167       -7.3          1,639        1,757      -6.7          59.7
MACON COLLEGE                             4,010        4,607      -13.0          2,563        2,891     -11.3          32.4
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE                    2,014        1,957        2.9          1,592        1,529       4.1          55.5
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE                     1,243        1,318       -5.7            974        1,013      -3.8          61.9
WAYCROSS COLLEGE                            876          852        2.8            562          566       -.7          38.6

  T W O - Y E A R   C O L L .            44,566       45,496       -2.0         31,141       31,802      -2.1          43.5

  S Y S T E M   T O T A L S             197,121      195,860         .6        159,429      157,922       1.0          63.5

  *  AFFILIATE ENROLLMENT WITH GEORGIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 
        ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE - 348
        SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE - 39
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                                          I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I RESI- I       I TOTAL
                                          I JOINT I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I DENTS I       ICURRENT
                                          IENROLL-I FRESH-I SOPHO-I       I       I GRAD- IPROFES-I TRAN- I  AND  I  ALL  IENROLL-
         INSTITUTION                      I  MENT I  MAN  I  MORE I JUNIORI SENIORI  UATE I SIONALI SIENT IINTERNSI OTHER I  MENT
                                          I  (01) I  (02) I  (03) I  (04) I  (05) I  (06) I  (07) I  (08) I  (09) I  (10) I  (11)
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY                 36   1,992   1,752   1,960   2,931   3,467              46              18  12,202
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY                        19   2,883   2,381   3,329   6,747   6,478     573     170             971  23,551
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA                              75      64     376     348     235     923       8     440       8   2,477
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA                           25   4,395   4,812   4,966   6,035   5,315   2,309      87      10     343  28,297

  U N I V E R S I T I E S                       80   9,345   9,009  10,631  16,061  15,495   3,805     311     450   1,340  66,527

GEORGIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY                     86   3,870   2,526   2,179   2,776   1,936               9             109  13,491
VALDOSTA STATE UNIVERSITY                       37   2,188   1,609   1,620   1,954   1,432              17                   8,857

  R E G I O N A L   U N I V .                  123   6,058   4,135   3,799   4,730   3,368              26             109  22,348

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE                            13   1,014     579     442     596     318              29              44   3,035
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE*                        55   1,892     973     761     895                     203             134   4,913
AUGUSTA COLLEGE                                 29   1,692   1,127     842     865     874              79              19   5,527
CLAYTON STATE COLLEGE                            7   2,138   1,123     753     542                      38              79   4,680
COLUMBUS COLLEGE                                16   1,558     941     852   1,143     705              22              56   5,293
FT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE                                967     414     390     599     479              13                   2,862
GEORGIA COLLEGE                                 14   1,095     833   1,049   1,354   1,106              46               1   5,498
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE                     7     601     470     474     528     456               9               2   2,547
KENNESAW STATE COLLEGE                          67   2,652   2,327   2,069   3,032   1,069              58             190  11,464
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE                           11     531     519     671     709     422              10               9   2,882
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE*                          2   1,410     639     467     583                      98              23   3,222
SOUTHERN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY                   7     700     822     775     874     506              29              12   3,725
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE                            41   1,916   1,165   1,100   1,396   2,377              15              22   8,032

  S E N I O R   C O L L .                      269  18,166  11,932  10,645  13,116   8,312             649             591  63,680

ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGR. COLLEGE                    24   1,498     822                                      17              18   2,379
ATLANTA METRO. COLLEGE                               1,314     300                                     102              24   1,740
BAINBRIDGE COLLEGE                              15     432     310                                      11             317   1,085
BRUNSWICK COLLEGE                               21     657     321                                     104             817   1,920
DALTON COLLEGE                                   2   1,457     940                                      24             421   2,844
DARTON COLLEGE                                  42   1,438     942                                      40              43   2,505
DEKALB COLLEGE                                 505   8,416   5,878                                     291             431  15,521
EAST GEORGIA COLLEGE                            28     394     186                                     309                     917
FLOYD COLLEGE                                   55   1,860     844                                      53               7   2,819
GAINESVILLE COLLEGE                             46   1,506   1,040                                      60              32   2,684
GORDON COLLEGE                                  45   1,143     801                                       9              11   2,009
MACON COLLEGE                                   20   2,155   1,708                                      98              29   4,010
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE                          28   1,127     829                                      22               8   2,014
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE                            9     708     519                                       7                   1,243
WAYCROSS COLLEGE                                51     618     174                                      16              17     876

  T W O - Y E A R   C O L L .                  891  24,723  15,614                                   1,163           2,175  44,566

  S Y S T E M   T O T A L S                  1,363  58,292  40,690  25,075  33,907  27,175   3,805   2,149     450   4,215 197,121

  *  AFFILIATE ENROLLMENT WITH GEORGIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 
        ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE - 348
        SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE - 39
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-----------------------------------!------------BY LEVEL---------------!---------GRADUATE/PROFESSIONAL-----------------------!
                                   !        I        IGRADUATEI TRANS- !        I        I        I        I        I        !
                                   !        I        I  AND   I IENTS  !        I        I        I FIRST  I  FIRST I        !
                                   !  LOWER I  UPPER IPROFES- I  AND   !        I EDUC.  I DOCTOR-I PROF.  I  PROF. I        !
         INSTITUTION               !  LEVEL I  LEVEL I SIONAL I OTHER  ! MASTERSI SPEC.  I  ATE   I   A    I    B   I  OTHER !
                                   !  (01)  I  (02)  I  (03)  I  (04)  !  (05)  I  (06)  I  (07)  I  (08)  I  (09)  I  (10)  !
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY    !  3,780    4,891    3,467       64 !  1,645             1,719                        103 !
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY           !  5,283   10,076    7,051    1,141 !  4,731      208      892      573               647 !
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA         !    139      724    1,598       16 !    103                94      923               478 !
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA              !  9,232   11,001    7,634      430 !  2,756      226    2,123    1,008    1,301      220 !
                                   !                                   !                                                     !
  U N I V E R S I T I E S          ! 18,434   26,692   19,750    1,651 !  9,235      434    4,828    2,504    1,301    1,448 !
                                   !                                   !                                                     !
GEORGIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY        !  6,482    4,955    1,936      118 !  1,251      185                                 500 !
VALDOSTA STATE UNIVERSITY          !  3,834    3,574    1,432       17 !  1,039      140                                 253 !
                                   !                                   !                                                     !
  R E G I O N A L   U N I V .      ! 10,316    8,529    3,368      135 !  2,290      325                                 753 !
                                   !                                   !                                                     !
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE               !  1,606    1,038      318       73 !    302        7                                   9 !
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE*           !  2,920    1,656               337 !                                                     !
AUGUSTA COLLEGE                    !  2,848    1,707      874       98 !    391       40                                 443 !
CLAYTON STATE COLLEGE              !  3,268    1,295               117 !                                                     !
COLUMBUS COLLEGE                   !  2,515    1,995      705       78 !    670       35                                     !
FT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE            !  1,381      989      479       13 !    150        9                                 320 !
GEORGIA COLLEGE                    !  1,942    2,403    1,106       47 !    656       57                                 393 !
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE       !  1,078    1,002      456       11 !    243       41                                 172 !
KENNESAW STATE COLLEGE             !  5,046    5,101    1,069      248 !  1,069                                              !
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE              !  1,061    1,380      422       19 !    400                                           22 !
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE*            !  2,051    1,050               121 !                                                     !
SOUTHERN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY     !  1,529    1,649      506       41 !    382                                          124 !
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE               !  3,122    2,496    2,377       37 !  1,300      441                                 636 !
                                   !                                   !                                                     !
  S E N I O R   C O L L .          ! 30,367   23,761    8,312    1,240 !  5,563      630                               2,119 !
                                   !                                   !                                                     !
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGR. COLLEGE       !  2,344                         35 !                                                     !
ATLANTA METRO. COLLEGE             !  1,614                        126 !                                                     !
BAINBRIDGE COLLEGE                 !    757                        328 !                                                     !
BRUNSWICK COLLEGE                  !    999                        921 !                                                     !
DALTON COLLEGE                     !  2,399                        445 !                                                     !
DARTON COLLEGE                     !  2,422                         83 !                                                     !
DEKALB COLLEGE                     ! 14,799                        722 !                                                     !
EAST GEORGIA COLLEGE               !    608                        309 !                                                     !
FLOYD COLLEGE                      !  2,759                         60 !                                                     !
GAINESVILLE COLLEGE                !  2,592                         92 !                                                     !
GORDON COLLEGE                     !  1,989                         20 !                                                     !
MACON COLLEGE                      !  3,883                        127 !                                                     !
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE             !  1,984                         30 !                                                     !
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE              !  1,236                          7 !                                                     !
WAYCROSS COLLEGE                   !    843                         33 !                                                     !
                                   !                                   !                                                     !
  T W O - Y E A R   C O L L .      ! 41,228                      3,338 !                                                     !
                                   !                                   !                                                     !
                                   !                                   !                                                     !
  S Y S T E M   T O T A L S        !100,345   58,982   31,430    6,364 ! 17,088    1,389    4,828    2,504    1,301    4,320 !

  *  AFFILIATE ENROLLMENT WITH GEORGIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 
        ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE - 348
        SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE - 39
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                                I              I AMER. INDIAN I    ASIAN OR  I              I              I              I TOTAL I
                                I      BLACK   I     OR       I    PACIFIC   I              I              I     WHITE    ICURRENTI
                                I  NON-HISPANICIALASKAN NATIVEI    ISLANDER  I   HISPANIC   I  MULTIRACIAL I NON-HISPANIC IENROLL I
         INSTITUTION            I   N   I   %  I   N   I  %   I   N   I   %  I   N   I  %   I   N   I   %  I   N   I  %   I    N  I
                                I  (01) I (02) I  (03) I (04) I  (05) I (06) I (07)  I (08) I  (09) I (10) I (11)  I (12) I   (13)I
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY    1,098   9.0       19    .2    1,723  14.1      479   3.9        3    .0    8,880  72.8   12,202
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY           5,091  21.6       56    .2    1,616   6.9      593   2.5      626   2.7   15,569  66.1   23,551
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA           200   8.1        5    .2      200   8.1       44   1.8             .0    2,028  81.8    2,477
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA              1,781   6.3       34    .1    1,461   5.2      347   1.2             .0   24,674  87.2   28,297

  U N I V E R S I T I E S          8,170  12.3      114    .2    5,000   7.5    1,463   2.2      629    .9   51,151  76.9   66,527

GEORGIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY        2,948  21.9       36    .3      196   1.5      123    .9        4    .0   10,184  75.4   13,491
VALDOSTA STATE UNIVERSITY          1,697  19.2       26    .3       80    .9       88   1.0             .0    6,966  78.6    8,857

  R E G I O N A L   U N I V .      4,645  20.8       62    .3      276   1.2      211    .9        4    .0   17,150  76.8   22,348

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE               2,711  89.3        3    .1        5    .2        5    .2             .0      311  10.2    3,035
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE*             939  19.1       19    .4      104   2.1       84   1.7             .0    3,767  76.7    4,913
AUGUSTA COLLEGE                    1,188  21.5       30    .5      173   3.1       81   1.5             .0    4,055  73.4    5,527
CLAYTON STATE COLLEGE              1,044  22.3       16    .3      109   2.3       86   1.8        5    .1    3,420  73.2    4,680
COLUMBUS COLLEGE                   1,199  22.7       14    .3      124   2.3      161   3.0        2    .0    3,793  71.7    5,293
FT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE            2,665  93.1             .0        3    .1        6    .2             .0      188   6.6    2,862
GEORGIA COLLEGE                    1,004  18.3       10    .2       82   1.5       50    .9             .0    4,352  79.1    5,498
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE         564  22.1        5    .2       37   1.5       14    .5             .0    1,927  75.7    2,547
KENNESAW STATE COLLEGE               776   6.8       52    .5      285   2.5      172   1.5             .0   10,179  88.7   11,464
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE                 48   1.7        9    .3       17    .6       21    .7             .0    2,787  96.7    2,882
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE*            2,917  90.5        6    .2       25    .8       15    .5             .0      259   8.0    3,222
SOUTHERN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY       685  18.4        5    .1      237   6.4       86   2.3        1    .0    2,711  72.8    3,725
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE               1,240  15.4       14    .2       71    .9       80   1.0        3    .0    6,624  82.5    8,032

  S E N I O R   C O L L .         16,980  26.7      183    .3    1,272   2.0      861   1.4       11    .0   44,373  69.6   63,680

ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGR. COLLEGE         259  10.9        2    .1       28   1.2        7    .3             .0    2,083  87.5    2,379
ATLANTA METRO. COLLEGE             1,702  97.8        2    .1       16    .9        4    .2             .0       16   1.0    1,740
BAINBRIDGE COLLEGE                   279  25.7        2    .2             .0        3    .3        1    .1      800  73.7    1,085
BRUNSWICK COLLEGE                    410  21.4       10    .5       14    .7       24   1.3             .0    1,462  76.1    1,920
DALTON COLLEGE                        38   1.3        3    .1       19    .7        8    .3             .0    2,776  97.6    2,844
DARTON COLLEGE                       649  25.9       10    .4       11    .4       16    .6             .0    1,819  72.7    2,505
DEKALB COLLEGE                     4,440  28.6       53    .3      922   5.9      335   2.2             .0    9,771  63.0   15,521
EAST GEORGIA COLLEGE                 196  21.4        6    .7        4    .4             .0             .0      711  77.5      917
FLOYD COLLEGE                        203   7.2       11    .4       28   1.0       15    .5             .0    2,562  90.9    2,819
GAINESVILLE COLLEGE                   99   3.7       10    .4       31   1.2       38   1.4             .0    2,506  93.3    2,684
GORDON COLLEGE                       338  16.8        8    .4       22   1.1       16    .8        5    .2    1,620  80.7    2,009
MACON COLLEGE                        966  24.1       20    .5       40   1.0       51   1.3        4    .1    2,929  73.0    4,010
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE               509  25.3        4    .2       18    .9       12    .6             .0    1,471  73.0    2,014
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE                250  20.1        1    .1        6    .5        8    .6             .0      978  78.7    1,243
WAYCROSS COLLEGE                     109  12.4        1    .1        3    .3        8    .9        1    .1      754  86.2      876

  T W O - Y E A R   C O L L .     10,447  23.4      143    .3    1,162   2.6      545   1.2       11    .0   32,258  72.5   44,566

  S Y S T E M   T O T A L S       40,242  20.4      502    .3    7,710   3.9    3,080   1.6      655    .3  144,932  73.5  197,121
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                                          I       I BEGIN-*-------T R A N S F E R-------  *       I       I       I       I       I
                                          I JOINT I  NING *       I       I       I       *       I       I       I       I       I
                                          IENROLL-I FRESH-* FRESH-I SOPHO-I       I       * GRAD- IPROFES-I TRAN- I  ALL  I       I
         INSTITUTION                      I  MENT I  MAN  *  MAN  I  MORE I JUNIORI SENIOR*  UATE I SIONALI SIENT I OTHER I TOTAL I
                                          I  (01) I  (02) *  (03) I  (04) I  (05) I  (06) *  (07) I  (08) I  (09) I  (10) I  (11) I
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY                  2      59      20      57      40       6     133              14       5     336
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY                         2     333     112     304     411     310     667       2     112     273   2,526
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA                                       5               2       1       5               5       6      24
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA                            1     121      66     306     207      47     240      15      20     178   1,201

  U N I V E R S I T I E S                        5     513     203     667     660     364   1,045      17     151     462   4,087

GEORGIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY                      1     148      98      62      50       5     161               3       9     537
VALDOSTA STATE UNIVERSITY                        4     128     102      92     102      19     136               5             588

  R E G I O N A L   U N I V .                    5     276     200     154     152      24     297               8       9   1,125

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE                             1      73      12      15      12              50               3       6     172
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE*                         2     194     121      69      37      24                      57      28     532
AUGUSTA COLLEGE                                  4     188      89      60      28      30     176              55       1     631
CLAYTON STATE COLLEGE                            2     315     112      81      62       9                      19      20     620
COLUMBUS COLLEGE                                 2     189      81      47      30      39     140              10       9     547
FT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE                                 95      18      18      14       2      88               7             242
GEORGIA COLLEGE                                  6      56      53      50      90      19     186              22             482
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE                     1      51      28      24      26       3      79               3             215
KENNESAW STATE COLLEGE                          13     230     190     146     120      80     189              31      57   1,056
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE                            3      35      23      37      42       4      51               7       4     206
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE*                                107      55      14       9       2                      55       6     248
SOUTHERN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY                   3      29      68      90      32       4      96              20       7     349
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE                            13     156      56      54      42      11     245               8       9     594

  S E N I O R   C O L L .                       50   1,718     906     705     544     227   1,300             297     147   5,894

ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGR. COLLEGE                     4     147      49      21                                       5       6     232
ATLANTA METRO. COLLEGE                                 194     108       1                                      18       8     329
BAINBRIDGE COLLEGE                               7      41      18       3                                       3      57     129
BRUNSWICK COLLEGE                               10     104      42                                              19      72     247
DALTON COLLEGE                                         173      35       6                                       5     104     323
DARTON COLLEGE                                   3     197      67      12                                      13      17     309
DEKALB COLLEGE                                  50   1,012     607     279                                     101     111   2,160
EAST GEORGIA COLLEGE                             3      69      27       4                                      90             193
FLOYD COLLEGE                                    1     261      28      17                                      18       2     327
GAINESVILLE COLLEGE                             20     345      67      20                                      33       9     494
GORDON COLLEGE                                   4     144      49       8                                       3       2     210
MACON COLLEGE                                          239     135      31                                      39      13     457
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE                           4     111      28      15                                       3       1     162
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE                            1      74      30       3                                       1             109
WAYCROSS COLLEGE                                 2      82      24       1                                       4       9     122

  T W O - Y E A R   C O L L .                  109   3,193   1,314     421                                     355     411   5,803

  S Y S T E M   T O T A L S                    169   5,700   2,623   1,947   1,356     615   2,642      17     811   1,029  16,909

  *  AFFILIATE ENROLLMENT WITH GEORGIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 
        ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE - 348
        SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE - 39
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                                    I          *----O U T   O F   S T A T E ----*--O U T   O F   C O U N T R Y---*                I
                                    I          *          I          I OUT-OF-  *          I          I OUT-OF-  *      TOTAL     I
                                    I GEORGIA  *  PAYING  I TUITION  I  STATE   *  PAYING  I TUITION  I COUNTRY  *     CURRENT    I
         INSTITUTION                IRESIDENTS * TUITION  I  WAIVED  ISUB-TOTAL * TUITION  I  WAIVED  ISUB-TOTAL *   ENROLLMENT   I
                                    I   (01)   *   (02)   I   (03)   I   (04)   *   (05)   I   (06)   I   (07)   *      (08)      I
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY          6,673      3,382      1,069      4,451        378        700      1,078        12,202
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY                21,044      1,334        339      1,673        571        263        834        23,551
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA               2,274         44        109        153         40         10         50         2,477
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA                   22,866      2,836      1,364      4,200        521        710      1,231        28,297

  U N I V E R S I T I E S               52,857      7,596      2,881     10,477      1,510      1,683      3,193        66,527

GEORGIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY             11,910      1,192        154      1,346        109        126        235        13,491
VALDOSTA STATE UNIVERSITY                7,673        569        510      1,079         33         72        105         8,857

  R E G I O N A L   U N I V .           19,583      1,761        664      2,425        142        198        340        22,348

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE                     2,833        202                   202                                          3,035
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE*                 4,370        136        357        493          7         43         50         4,913
AUGUSTA COLLEGE                          4,858         84        530        614         13         42         55         5,527
CLAYTON STATE COLLEGE                    4,516         86         64        150         10          4         14         4,680
COLUMBUS COLLEGE                         4,316         85        823        908         14         55         69         5,293
FT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE                  2,701        136         15        151          2          8         10         2,862
GEORGIA COLLEGE                          5,176        136         95        231         51         40         91         5,498
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE             2,429         51          5         56         36         26         62         2,547
KENNESAW STATE COLLEGE                  11,019        252         20        272        135         38        173        11,464
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE                    2,792         65         22         87          2          1          3         2,882
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE*                  2,872        265         27        292         30         28         58         3,222
SOUTHERN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY           3,469         96         15        111        110         35        145         3,725
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE                     7,703        123        130        253         18         58         76         8,032
 
  S E N I O R   C O L L .               59,054      1,717      2,103      3,820        428        378        806        63,680

ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGR. COLLEGE             2,207        108         10        118         30         24         54         2,379
ATLANTA METRO. COLLEGE                   1,578        115          6        121         35          6         41         1,740
BAINBRIDGE COLLEGE                       1,066          6         11         17                     2          2         1,085
BRUNSWICK COLLEGE                        1,821         27         61         88                    11         11         1,920
DALTON COLLEGE                           2,813         20         11         31                                          2,844
DARTON COLLEGE                           2,387         54         62        116          2                     2         2,505
DEKALB COLLEGE                          14,548        548         35        583        358         32        390        15,521
EAST GEORGIA COLLEGE                       912          2                     2                     3          3           917
FLOYD COLLEGE                            2,768         19         32         51                                          2,819
GAINESVILLE COLLEGE                      2,621         31         15         46         11          6         17         2,684
GORDON COLLEGE                           1,985          9          1         10                    14         14         2,009
MACON COLLEGE                            3,721         56        227        283          3          3          6         4,010
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE                   1,959         42          1         43          3          9         12         2,014
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE                    1,223         14          3         17          2          1          3         1,243
WAYCROSS COLLEGE                           871          3                     3          2                     2           876

  T W O - Y E A R   C O L L .           42,480      1,054        475      1,529        446        111        557        44,566

  S Y S T E M   T O T A L S            173,974     12,128      6,123     18,251      2,526      2,370      4,896       197,121

  *  AFFILIATE ENROLLMENT WITH GEORGIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 
        ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE - 348
        SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE - 39
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----------------------------------!------------GENDER-----------!----AVERAGE AGE----!---------!---------!-NON-U.S. CITIZENS-!
                                  !         I         I         !         IGRADUATE/!         !  NON-   !         I         !
                                  !         I         I PERCENT !  UNDER- I PROFES- !  SENIOR !TRADITION!   NON-  I         !
         INSTITUTION              !   MALE  I  FEMALE I  FEMALE ! GRADUATEI  SIONAL ! CITIZENS!    AL   ! RESIDENTI RESIDENT!
                                  !   (01)  I   (02)  I   (03)  !   (04)  I   (05)  !   (06)  !   (07)  !   (08)  I   (09)  !
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
                                  !                             !                   !         !         !                   !
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY   !   9,120     3,082     25.3  !   20.9      28.0  !       2 !         !   1,096       567 !
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY          !   9,712    13,839     58.8  !   26.0      32.4  !      43 !     368 !     834       479 !
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA        !   1,159     1,318     53.2  !   27.2      28.6  !         !         !     141         8 !
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA             !  13,082    15,215     53.8  !   21.3      29.0  !      17 !     104 !   1,232       477 !
                                  !                             !                   !         !         !                   !
  U N I V E R S I T I E S         !  33,073    33,454     50.3  !   23.0      30.0  !      62 !     472 !   3,303     1,531 !
                                  !                             !                   !         !         !                   !
GEORGIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY       !   6,017     7,474     55.4  !   21.2      32.9  !       5 !      38 !     235        98 !
VALDOSTA STATE UNIVERSITY         !   3,370     5,487     62.0  !   23.3      34.2  !       8 !     383 !     108        26 !
                                  !                             !                   !         !         !                   !
  R E G I O N A L   U N I V .     !   9,387    12,961     58.0  !   22.0      33.5  !      13 !     421 !     343       124 !
                                  !                             !                   !         !         !                   !
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE              !   1,066     1,969     64.9  !   23.4      35.6  !         !      10 !                   !
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE*          !   1,597     3,316     67.5  !   26.6            !      37 !     445 !      55        78 !
AUGUSTA COLLEGE                   !   2,037     3,490     63.1  !   25.5      33.2  !      37 !     531 !      57        69 !
CLAYTON STATE COLLEGE             !   1,711     2,969     63.4  !   27.2            !      10 !     677 !      25       113 !
COLUMBUS COLLEGE                  !   1,970     3,323     62.8  !   26.2      35.5  !      29 !     502 !      71        82 !
FT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE           !   1,181     1,681     58.7  !   22.8      33.0  !       2 !      17 !      12           !
GEORGIA COLLEGE                   !   2,073     3,425     62.3  !   23.9      33.3  !       3 !      77 !      91        42 !
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE      !     878     1,669     65.5  !   24.0      33.9  !       3 !     122 !      62        13 !
KENNESAW STATE COLLEGE            !   4,501     6,963     60.7  !   26.3      33.7  !      23 !     901 !     202       322 !
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE             !   1,010     1,872     65.0  !   23.1      32.5  !       5 !         !      10         6 !
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE*           !   1,467     1,755     54.5  !   23.1            !         !     527 !      78           !
SOUTHERN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY    !   2,999       726     19.5  !   25.4      33.8  !       1 !     116 !     166       203 !
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE              !   2,750     5,282     65.8  !   23.2      35.6  !       9 !     190 !      76        53 !
                                  !                             !                   !         !         !                   !
  S E N I O R   C O L L .         !  25,240    38,440     60.4  !   25.1      34.3  !     159 !   4,115 !     905       981 !
                                  !                             !                   !         !         !                   !
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGR. COLLEGE      !   1,142     1,237     52.0  !   24.4            !       1 !     545 !      56         1 !
ATLANTA METRO. COLLEGE            !     685     1,055     60.6  !   24.9            !         !     664 !      95           !
BAINBRIDGE COLLEGE                !     380       705     65.0  !   26.7            !       1 !     141 !       2           !
BRUNSWICK COLLEGE                 !     608     1,312     68.3  !   27.3            !      13 !     148 !      13        11 !
DALTON COLLEGE                    !   1,183     1,661     58.4  !   25.3            !       3 !         !      16        11 !
DARTON COLLEGE                    !     779     1,726     68.9  !   26.0            !      19 !     453 !       3         3 !
DEKALB COLLEGE                    !   6,073     9,448     60.9  !   25.6            !      12 !   1,555 !     535     1,073 !
EAST GEORGIA COLLEGE              !     327       590     64.3  !   23.8            !         !     120 !       3         3 !
FLOYD COLLEGE                     !     963     1,856     65.8  !   25.8            !       9 !   2,018 !                   !
GAINESVILLE COLLEGE               !   1,142     1,542     57.5  !   23.3            !       3 !     246 !      24        42 !
GORDON COLLEGE                    !     688     1,321     65.8  !   24.0            !       3 !     234 !      16           !
MACON COLLEGE                     !   1,301     2,709     67.6  !   27.2            !      14 !     713 !       6           !
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE            !     890     1,124     55.8  !   23.4            !       1 !     103 !      12         8 !
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE             !     412       831     66.9  !   25.1            !       1 !     396 !       4         3 !
WAYCROSS COLLEGE                  !     239       637     72.7  !   26.4            !       9 !     271 !       3           !
                                  !                             !                   !         !         !                   !
  T W O - Y E A R   C O L L .     !  16,812    27,754     62.3  !   25.4            !      89 !   7,607 !     788     1,155 !
                                  !                             !                   !         !         !                   !
                                  !                             !                   !         !         !                   !
  S Y S T E M   T O T A L S       !  84,512   112,609     57.1  !   24.2      31.5  !     323 !  12,615 !   5,339     3,791 !

  *  AFFILIATE ENROLLMENT WITH GEORGIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 
        ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE - 348
        SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE - 39
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                                    !-READING  REQUIREMENT-!-ENGLISH  REQUIREMENT-!---MATH REQUIREMENT---!------UNDUPLICATED------!
                                    !                      !                      !                      !-------HEAD COUNT-------!
             INSTITUTION            !   S*     I*     V*   !   S*     I*     V*   !   S*     I*     V*   !    S*      I*      V*  !
                                    !  (01)   (02)   (03)  !  (04)   (05)   (06)  !  (07)   (08)   (09)  !   (10)    (11)    (12) !
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
                                    !                      !                      !                      !                        !
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY     !                      !      4               !                      !      4                 !
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY            !    162     47      3 !    189    102      4 !    265    133     55 !    397     211      58 !
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA          !                      !                      !                      !                        !
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA               !      8     51      2 !      6     45      6 !     10    129     38 !     20     198      45 !
                                    !                      !                      !                      !                        !


